MFT-IP 113,468 29,830,749
MGC Pure Chemical America 74,886 19,677,759
Passariello Estates 79,293 16,597,904
Stone Hill Apartments 58,971 15,460,338
Today's Car Wash 58,919 15,417,298
1320 Wales Owner LLC 45,214 11,781,816
Metroplex Hospital 44,946 11,655,568
Redford Park Limited 44,222 11,608,179

929,690$

TABLE 4 – MONTHLY WASTEWATER RATES (EFFECTIVE 10-1-2023)

Residential

0-3,000 gallons per month $20.76 Minimum

3,001-10,000 gallons per month $3.80 per 1,000 gallons

Multi-Family

0-3,000 galloons per month $21.15 Minimum

3,001-10,000 gallons per month $3.80 per 1,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons per month $3.80 per 1,000 gallons

Commercial*

0-3,000 galloons per month $20.65 Minimum

3,001-10,000 gallons per month $3.80 per 1,000 gallons

Over 10,000 gallons per month $3.80 per 1,000 gallons

*Commercial wastewater over 3,000 gallons is calculated using a 90% flow factor.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

  17

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 5 – PRO-FORMA SYSTEM DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS

Fiscal
Year Total

Ending Debt Service
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Total Requirements
2025 3,860,000$   1,001,057$   4,861,057$   -$   -$   -$   4,861,057$
2026 3,915,000   929,341   4,844,341   -   2,057,292   2,057,292   6,901,632
2027 3,945,000   847,795   4,792,795   325,000   1,875,000   2,200,000   6,992,795
2028 2,220,000   730,949   2,950,949   1,320,000   1,858,750   3,178,750   6,129,699
2029 2,285,000   662,906   2,947,906   1,390,000   1,792,750   3,182,750   6,130,656
2030 2,360,000   590,677   2,950,677   1,455,000   1,723,250   3,178,250   6,128,927
2031 2,430,000   524,473   2,954,473   1,530,000   1,650,500   3,180,500   6,134,973
2032 2,495,000   455,017   2,950,017   1,605,000   1,574,000   3,179,000   6,129,017
2033 2,565,000   381,947   2,946,947   1,685,000   1,493,750   3,178,750   6,125,697
2034 1,200,000   305,150   1,505,150   1,770,000   1,409,500   3,179,500   4,684,650
2035 1,250,000   257,150   1,507,150   1,860,000   1,321,000   3,181,000   4,688,150
2036 1,300,000   207,150   1,507,150   1,955,000   1,228,000   3,183,000   4,690,150
2037 1,340,000   168,150   1,508,150   2,050,000   1,130,250   3,180,250   4,688,400
2038 1,380,000   127,950   1,507,950   2,155,000   1,027,750   3,182,750   4,690,700
2039 1,420,000   86,550   1,506,550   2,260,000   920,000   3,180,000   4,686,550
2040 1,465,000   43,950   1,508,950   2,375,000   807,000   3,182,000   4,690,950
2041 -   -   -   2,490,000   688,250   3,178,250   3,178,250
2042 -   -   -   2,615,000   563,750   3,178,750   3,178,750
2043 -   -   -   2,745,000   433,000   3,178,000   3,178,000
2044 -   -   -   2,885,000   295,750   3,180,750   3,180,750
2045 -   -   -   3,030,000   151,500   3,181,500   3,181,500

35,430,000$   7,320,209$   42,750,209$   37,500,000$   24,001,042$  61,501,042$   104,251,250$

The Outstanding Obigations The Bonds(1)

___________
(1) Interest on the Bonds has been calculated at an assumed rate for purpose of illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

[The remainder of this page intentionally left blank.]

  18

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

TABLE 6 – UTILITY SYSTEM CONDENSED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020

Revenues(1):
Charges for Services 48,241,182$   46,858,487$   45,707,912$   41,395,591$   42,316,494$
Interest Income 2,061,433   13,415   2,213   2,836   7,059